



LA WILDFIRE FINANCIAL HARDSHIP SCHOLARSHIP

Making education accessible to those affected by financial hardship

January 22nd, 2025, Los Angeles — Ducere Global Business School, in collaboration with its esteemed university partners, is proud to announce the launch of the LA Wildfire Financial Hardship Scholarship. This initiative aims to support individuals impacted by financial challenges, offering an affordable path to higher education through BA and MBA programs.

Key highlights of the scholarship include:

- Affordable Tuition: Degree programs starting at just \$6,000
- Flexible Financing: Access to scholarships, loans, and payment options
- Accessible Entry: No GPA requirements for BA programs

- Innovative MBA Pathway: Entry without a bachelor's degree for professionals with 3+ years of management experience

This scholarship reflects Ducere's commitment to removing barriers to education and empowering students to thrive in their careers despite adversity. By combining project-based learning with industry-relevant skills, Ducere and its partners deliver programs designed for today's workforce.

Mat Jacobson, Founder of Ducere Global Business School, shared, "Education is a powerful tool, and we believe it should be accessible to everyone, no matter the financial or personal challenges they face. The LA Wildfire Financial Hardship Scholarship is our way of empowering individuals to take control of their futures and build successful careers."













Applications for the LA Wildfire Financial Hardship Scholarship are now open. To learn more, speak with one of our Enrollment Advisors today!

Visit our website and contact us.

About Ducere Global Business School

Ducere Global Business School is a world-class education provider dedicated to delivering innovative, industry-focused business programs in partnership with globally recognized universities. With a mission to bridge the gap between education and industry, Ducere equips students with the skills and knowledge needed for real-world success.

Media Contact

Maria Portillo Global Marketing Director mariap@ducere.education









